JP \$115.00 19602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Children's Hospital		101/08/2009	nonprofit corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Children's Hospital & Medical Center	
Street Address:	8200 Dodge Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	
Entity Type:	nonprofit corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1960270	CHILDRENS HOSPITAL HEALTH HUT
Registration Number:	2054841	
Serial Number:	77571811	CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER
Serial Number:	77576508	WE KNOW CHILDREN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)341-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-341-6000

Email: dguinan@fraserstryker.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Guinan

Address Line 1: 409 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: 500 Energy Plaza

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Guinan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0472

900125585

Signature:	/dan guinan/	
Date:	01/27/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CH Art of Amend#page1.tif source=CH Art of Amend#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0473

STATE OF



NEBRASKA

United States of America, State of Nebraska

ss.

Department of State Lincoln, Nebraska

I, John A. Gale, Secretary of State of Nebraska do hereby certify;

the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

changing the corporate name to

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER

with registered office located in OMAHA, Nebraska, as filed in this office on January 8, 2009.

In Testimony Whereof

Thave hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Nebraska on January 8, 2009.

SECRETARY OF STATE



This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0474



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Articles of Incorporation of Children's Hospital, a Nebraska nonprofit corporation (the "Corporation"), under the Nebraska Nonprofit Corporation Act (the "Act"), does hereby state as follows:

Article I: NAME

The name of the Corporation is currently "Children's Hospital."

Article II: AMENDMENT

The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to modify the name of the Corporation to "Children's Hospital & Medical Center."

Article III: APPROVAL

The foregoing amendment was adopted by a unanimous consent of the Directors dated November 18, 2008. The Corporation has no members.

DATED as of this 18th day of No. , 2008.

Children's Hospital

Gary A. Perkins

President

W495436.01 Articles of Amendment

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0475